67 ESTATES OF MINORS 

LOC.R. 67.1 DISPENSE WITH GUARDIANSHIP  

Applications to dispense with, or to terminate, the appointment of a guardian under R.C. 

2111.05 or R.C. 2111.131 shall follow the notice provisions of R.C. 2111.04(A).  The net estate 

cannot exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) after payment of fees and expenses.  

The Application shall include a narrative statement describing the events or circumstances giving 

rise to the assets comprising the estate of the minor. 

LOC.R. 67.2 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

A certified copy of the minor’s birth certificate must be displayed to the Court upon the